CH \$40.00 29204(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kenexa Technology, Inc.		05/07/2015	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Also Known As:	As: IBM Corporation	
Street Address:	One New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2920406	TALENTMINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9147654370

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9147654353

Email: ibmtm@us.ibm.com
Correspondent Name: Leonora Hoicka
Address Line 1: 1 North Castle Drive

Address Line 4: Armonk, NEW YORK 10504

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grazia T. Micewicz
SIGNATURE:	/Grazia T. Micewicz/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Kenexa Technology, Inc. to IBM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005517 FRAME: 0372

900324762

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Kenexa Technology, Inc., a New York Corporation having a place of business at One New Orchard Road, Armonk, NY 10504, ("ASSIGNOR") has adopted, owned and used the trademark TALENTMINE, registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 2,920,406 on January 25, 2005; and

Whereas, International Business Machines Corporation, a New York Corporation, with its principal place of business at One New Orchard Road, Armonk, NY 10504, ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR hereby assigned unto ASSIGNEE nunc pro tunc effective as of April 8, 2014, all of its right, title and interest in and to the said mark, the above-identified registration thereof, together with all derivations thereof and including all goodwill associate therewith, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert such registered trademark and other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

In testimony Whered instrument this //day	of, ASSIGNOR, as	represented by c	one of its officers,	has signed this
day	or Illing	, 2015.		

Kenexa Technology, Inc.

By: // // Ann McHale

SWORN to and SUBSCRIBED before me this 7th day of MAY 2015.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 05/15/2015

MEGAN O. BRENNAN OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires November 30, 2018

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005517 FRAME: 0373